UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

APOTEX CORP., Petitioner

V.

ALCON RESEARCH, LTD., Patent Owner

Case IPR2013-00428 U.S. Patent No. 8,268,299

MANDATORY NOTICE INFORMATION
PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 42.8

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(3), Patent Owner Alcon Research, Ltd. submits the following updated mandatory notice information regarding related matters. *See* 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(2).



RELATED MATTERS

U.S. Patent No. 8,268,299 has been asserted in the following three litigations, which are matters that could affect, or be affected by, a decision in this proceeding:

- Alcon Research, Ltd. v. Mylan Pharmaceuticals Inc. and Mylan Inc., Civil Action No. 13-1332 (D. Del.).
- Alcon Research, Ltd. v. Wockhardt Limited, Wockhardt Bio AG, and Wockhardt USA, LLC, Civil Action No. 13-2040 (D. Del.).
- Alcon Research, Ltd. v. Micro Labs Limited and Micro Labs USA Inc., Civil Action No. 14-0014 (D. Del.).



CONCLUSION

Patent Owner Alcon Research, Ltd. believes this submission fulfills the requirements of 37 C.F.R. § 42.8. If any additional information is required, please contact the undersigned counsel at the address shown below.

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees or costs associated with this submission and to credit any excess payments to Deposit Account No. 010682.

Dated: January 9, 2014 Respectfully submitted,

/Stanley E. Fisher/
Stanley E. Fisher
Reg. No. 55,820
Williams & Connolly LLP
725 Twelfth Street, N.W.
Washington, DC 20005
202-434-5289 (Telephone)
202-434-5029 (Facsimile)
sfisher@wc.com

Attorney for Patent Owner Alcon Research, Ltd.



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that the foregoing Mandatory Notice Information Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(3) was served on January 9, 2014, by filing this document through the Patent Review Processing System as well as delivering a copy via electronic mail upon the following attorneys of record for the Petitioner:

Eldora L. Ellison Sterne Kessler Goldstein & Fox P.L.L.C. 1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, DC 20005 eellison-PTAB@skgf.com

Ralph W. Powers, III Sterne Kessler Goldstein & Fox P.L.L.C. 1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, DC 20005 tpowers-PTAB@skgf.com

Dated: January 9, 2014 Respectfully submitted,

/Stanley E. Fisher/ Stanley E. Fisher Reg. No. 55,820

